Melanie Sagar

From:

Sent: 19 June 2025 14:05

To: _Licensing

Subject: Re: Street Trade Consent - Matalan Car Park
Categories:

Dear Melanie,

Thank you for sharing the below information.
Seems like a small space from the parking area so shouldn't be a problem.

Best of luck for the licensee.

Regards,

On Thu, Jun 19, 2025 at 12:30 PM _Licensing <Licensing@slough.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear

If the consent is granted it will be for one month, renewing for a further month on an ongoing basis.

I have attached a copy of the plan for the proposed trading site inside Matalan car park, marked by the
red line, as requested.

I hope the above is helpful however please let me know if you have any other queries.

Kind regards

Melanie Sagar

Principal Licensing Officer

Place | Regulation — Public Protection
Slough Borough Council

licensing@slough.gov.uk




www.slough.gov.uk

Please don't print this email unless you really need to - think of the environment.

From:

Sent: Wednesday, June 18, 2025 6:06 PM

To: _Licensing <Licensing@slough.gov.uk>
Subject: Street Trade Consent - Matalan Car Park

\

relo wieianie,

Thank you for your letter.

How long the license will be valid for? | just want to highlight the fact that Atria is a full residential building and
having cars parking in the area would congest the neighborhood.

Do you mind sharing the plan for the trade license or any documents we can understand the nature of its impact.

Thank you in advance.

Regards,

'Disclaimer: You should be aware that all e-mails received and sent by this Organisation are subject to the Freedom
of Information Act 2000 and therefore may be disclosed to a third party. (The information contained in this
message or any of its attachments may be privileged and confidential and intended for the exclusive use of the
addressee). The views expressed may not be official policy but the personal views of the originator. If you are not
the addressee any disclosure, reproduction, distribution, other dissemination or use of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you received this message in error please return it to the originator and confirm that you have
deleted all copies of it. All messages sent by this organisation are checked for viruses using the latest antivirus
products. This does not guarantee a virus has not been transmitted. Please therefore ensure that you take your
own precautions for the detection and eradication of viruses.'





